

| ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS.6099-6102 OF 2009  
IN  
CRIMINAL APPEAL NOS.984-987 OF 2008

OMPRAKASH DAULATRAM NOGAJA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INTELLIGENCE OFFICER, NAR.CON.BURE.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For relaxation of the additional condition of bail imposed  
vide order dated 30th May, 2008 and/or modification of the order  
dated 30th May, 2008 under Order XLVII of Supreme Court Rules,  
1966 and office report)

Date: 23/11/2009 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.  
Mr. M. Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Rana S. Biswas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag Tripathi, ASG  
Mr. Anuj Bhandari, Adv.  
Mr. A. Deb Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. V. Lokesh, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice on the unserved  
respondent within two weeks.

Within the same time, counter affidavit be  
filed by Respondent No.1.

Place the criminal miscellaneous petitions  
after service is complete.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Neeru Bala Vij ]  
Court Master